
Markets
Phila. Vegetables

Sept. 5, 1991
DRIZZLE 71-86.
ARTICHOKES CA cm 36s fair cond

7 00 48s fair cond 5.00.
ASPARAGUS ABOUT STEADY CA

15-lb cm Ige & std 25.00 MEXICO 12-lb
crt & cm Ige poor cond 5.00 std 25.00
bchd 12s Ige 25.00 std 25.00 some low as
23.00 CHILE 12-lb cm bchd 12s jbo,
exlge Sl Ige 28.00.

BEANS HIGHER various bu containers
Round Green type unless otherwise stated
NJ few 14.00-15.00 fair qual 5.00-7.00
poor cond 1.00-2.00 VA 9.00-10.00 CA
25-lb crt Fava type 16.00-17.00fair cond
9.00-10.00 CANADA fair qual 4.00-5.00.

BEANS-LIMA OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

BEETS NJ cit bchd 12s 6.00 topped
bubkt 8.00-9.00 cits 6.00.

BROCCOLI ABOUT STEADY CA ctn
bchd 14s 9.00-11.00 18s 10.50 Ise crowns
12.00- ME cm bchd 14s 6.00-7.00

some 5.00 CANADA cm bchd 18s 7.00
one lot 5.00.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS CA 25-lb cm
19.00-

CABBAGE SLIGHTLY HIGHER
1-3/4 buctn & cit med green unless other-

wise slated NJ 7.00-8.00 mot 8.00 one
label 8.50-9.00Savoy type 8.00Red 10.00
PA 7-7.50 mos 7.00 Red 10.00 NY
7.50-8.00 50-lb sks Ige 6.50-7.00 mos 7.00
CANADA 8.00 Savoy type 8.00 Red
10.00.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb
film bags in film sacks CA med-lge
7.00-9.00 mos 8.00-9.0050-lb tacks loose
CA jumbo fair appear 8.00 CO large 7.00
cm bchd 24t CA 11.00.

CAULIFLOWER LOWER CA cm film
wtpd 12s 8.00-10.00 fair cond 7.00 ord
cond 3.00.

CELERY SLIGHTLYLOWER CA cm
1-1/2d0z9.00-10.00 2 doz9.So-10.00 mos
10.002-1/2d0z9.50-10.50 mos 10.00fair
cond 9.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE CANADA cm
approx 50-lb 8.00 Nappa 8.00.

CORN ABOUT STEADY wirebound
ert approx 4-1/2 doz unless otherwise
stated NJ White 7.00-8.00 some low as
6.00 Yellow 7.00 fair qual 5.00-6.00 NY
White 9.00-10.00 Yellow 7.00-8.00.

CUCUMBERS ABOUT STEADY
1-1/9 buerts & ctns waxed medium unless
otherwise stated NY 7.00-8.00 few 6.00
fair qual 4.00-5.50 few 3.00 Ml 7.00-8.00
fair qual4,00-6.00mos 5.00 VA 7.00-8.00

mos 7.00 fair qual 3.00 NC 7.00-8.00 few
6.00 fair qaal 4.00- 3.00 few 3.00.

DAIKON OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

EGGPLANT OFFERINGS LIGHT NJ
1-1/9 tacit A cm wtpd med 9.00-10.00

mos 10.00fair qual few 7.00-8.00.
ENDIVE STEADY NJ 1-1/9 buert

5-5.50 mos 5.50 OH 1-1/9 buctn 5.00-6.00
moi 5.50-6.00 BELGIUM 10-lbcm Wit-
loof type 17.00.

ESCAROLE STEADY NJ 1-1/9 buert
5-5.50 mos 5.50OH 1-1/9 buctn 5.00-6.00
mos S.SO-6.00.

GARLIC per lbCA 30-lb cm Whitenew
crop colossal .97-1.00 few .S7-.93 super
jumbo .92-93 few .77-.80extra jbo.80 few
.70-.73.

GREENS STEADY ett & cm approxi-
mately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless otherwise
stated NJ Collards 5.00-6.00 mos 6.00
Mustard, Turnip Tops, Kale & Rape 6-6.50
Dandelion 7.00 PA Collards 5.00-6.00
mos 5.50-6.00 Mustard, Turnip Tops &

Rape 6-6.50Kale 6-6.50 mos 6.00 Swiss
Chard 7.00 CA 24s Red Kale 14.00 20-lb
cm Broccoli Rabe 24.00.

LEEKS STEADY NJ ert bchd 12s 12.00
CA cm bchd 12s 11.00-11.50.

LETTUCE ICEBERG SLIGHTLY
LOWER cm 24s unless otherwise stated
CA 10.00-11.00 mos 10.00 few 12.00
some low as 9.00 film wrpd 24s
11.00- mos 12.00 poor cond 2.00 CO
film wrpd 24s 10.00 CANADA 18s fair
qual 5.00 one lot 3.00 ROMAINE
SLIGHTLY LOWER CA 24s cm
12.00- few 15.00-16.00sral 9.00 ett
14.00- NJ cm 24s one lot few 3.00
CANADA cm 24s 5.00-6.00 BOSTON CA
cm 24s 8.50 few 10.00 OH cm 24s 5 00
8188 OH 12-qt bkt & cm 24s 5.00 LEAF
CA cm 24s 9.00-10.00 Red 9.00-10.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 4.50 few 5.00 sml-med 3 50 few

4.00 10-lb cm med 8.25- 8.50 Ige
10.75-11.00mos 11.00packages 10-12oz
8.25-8.50mos 8.50 few 9.00 3-lb cm Shii-
take 13.50-14.00 fair qual 8.75-9.00 few
10.00 —OKRA TOO FEW SALES TO

QUOTE.
ONIONS-GREEN SLIGHTLY HIGH-

ER cm bchd 48s NJ 9.00 OH 9.00-10.00
MEXICO 6-6.50.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated OH ert
10.00Plain 12.00CAcm 10.00few 10.50.

PARSNIPS OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

PEAS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY CA
10-lbcm per lb Sugar type .60-.70 poor
cond .10 GUATEMALA 10-lbctn per lb
Sugar type .60-.80 some incl fair cond low
as .50 MEXICO 10-lb cm per lb Sugar
type ord cond .20.

PEAS-SOUTHERN OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.

PEPPERS HIGHER 1-1/9 buerts & ctns
Calif Wonder type Green unless otherwise
staled NJ exlge 8.00-9.00 Ige 6.50-8.00
mos 7.008.00 med 5.506.00 mos 5.50
Mixed Red med-lge 4.505.00Red Ige few
10.0012.00 Yellow med-lge few 10.00

Cubanelle med Mixed Red 4.005.00 PA
exlge 8.009.00 some 10.00 Ige 7.00 med
5.006.00 NY Mixed Red med 4.50.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY OH cm
Red 306 oz film bags 3.00-4.00 mos 3.00
14-1 lb film bags 4-4.25 bchd 24s
7.008.00 mos 7.00 MN cm Red 306 oz
film bags 3.50 14-1 lb film bags 375

RHUBARB NO OFFERINGS.
RUTABAGAS CANADA 501 b cm

CD#l waxed med 9.00.
SPINACH OFFERINGS LIGHT CO

bubkt Savoy type clipped 12.00 CA Rat
type cm bchd 24s 13.00-14 00 few 1600

REPACKED ENROUTE cm 12-10ozfilm

bags Savoy type 9.00.
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OXFORD. PA 19363

Lancaster Ruining, Saturday, September 7, 1991-Al3

SQUASH ZUCCHINI ABOUT
STEADY, YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK
OFFERINGS LIGHT NJ 1/2 bucrti & ctni
Zucchini iml-mcd 5.00-6.00 few 7.00 med
3.00-4.00 Yellow Straightneck iml-med
few 14.00-15.00.

SWEET POTATOES NC new crop
40-lb ctn Jewel type US#l few 13.00-
14.00 NJ new crop 1/2 bucln Yellow
Jeney 11.00-12.00.

TOMATOES SLIGHTLY HIGHER
25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red 85% or better
US# I qua! unless otherwise stated PA
sx6s few 9.00 6x6s 8.00 no grade marked
Ige fair cond 5.00-8.00 Red fair cond
4.00- med fair cond 4.00-5.00 NJ no
grade marked Ige fair cond 8.00 med fair
cond 5.00NY 6x7s 7.50TN fair qual sx6s
7- mos 7.00fair cond lowas 6.006x6s
fair cond 5.00-6.00 CA sx6s 9-9.50 6x6s
8- 8.50 6x7s 7-7.501-lyr ctn 4x4s fair cond
5.00 VA 1-lyr cm organically grown
4x4-4xss 7.00 REPACKED LOCALLY
PA &TN sx6s 10.506x6s 9.50 6x7s 800
PLUM TYPE NJ fair qual & cond
3.00- CHERRY TYPE flats 12-1 pt
trays OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE.

TURNIPS MI topped 25-lb film bags
10.00.

VEGETABLES-OTHER CA ctn celery
root 12s few 20.00 ITALY Myr flat
Radicchio 10.50-11.00.

WATERCRESS AL an bchd 24s 12 00.

Peoria Sheep
Peoria, IL

Sept. 3,1991
SHEEP: 100TRADING MODERATE.

COMPARED WITH LAST TUESDAY
SLAUGHTER LAMBS STEADY

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE
AND PRIME 110-125LBS. 48.00; 95-105
LBS. 45.00-47.00

lIC AGRI-U a SYSTEMS
S. ECI.MIZE FARM E Ul. MERIT


